


David L. Bender, Publisher

Bruno Leone, Executive Editor
Bonnie Szumski, Editorial Director
Brenda Stalcup, Managing Editor
Scott Barbour, Senior Editor

Stephen P Thompson, Book Editor

OPPOSING
VIEWPDINTS®
SERIES

Greenhaven Press, Inc., San Diego, California



Cover photo: MetaTools; Photodisc

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

The war on drugs : opposing viewpoints / Stephen P Thompson, book
editor.
cm. — (Opposing viewpoints series)
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 1-56510-805-1 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper). —
ISBN 1-56510-804-3 (pbk. : alk. paper)

1. Narcotics, Control of—United States. 2. Drug abuse—United
States—Prevention. 3. Drug legalization—United States. I. Thompson,
Stephen P, 1953— . 1II. Series: Opposing viewpoints series
(Unnumbered)

HV5825.W381284 1998
363.4'5'0973—dc21 97-52384

CIP

)

Copyright ©1998 by Greenhaven Press, Inc.
Printed in the US.A.

No part of this book may be reproduced or used in any form or by any
means, electrical, mechanical, or otherwise, including, but not limited
to, photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval
system, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Every effort has been made to trace the owners of copyrighted material.

Greenhaven Press, Inc., PO. Box 289009
San Diego, CA 92198-9009






OTHER BOOKS OF RELATED INTEREST

OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES

Alcohol
America’s Prisons

Chemical Dependency
Civil Liberties
Crime and Criminals
Criminal Justice
The Death Penalty
Gangs
Gun Control
Juvenile Crime
The Legal System
Tobacco and Smoking
Violence
The War on Drugs

CURRENT CONTROVERSIES SERIES

Alcoholism
Crime
Drug Trafficking

Gun Control
Illegal Drugs
Police Brutality
Smoking
Teen Addiction
Youth Violence

AT ISSUE SERIES

Does Capital Punishment Deter Crime?
The Jury System
Legalizing Drugs
Smoking
Policing the Police



“CONGRESS SHALL MAKE

NO LAW. . . ABRIDGING THE
FREEDOM OF SPEECH, OR OF
THE PRESS.”

First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution

The basic foundation of our democracy is the First
Amendment guarantee of freedom of expression. The
Opposing Viewpoints Series is dedicated to the
concept of this basic freedom and the idea that it is

more important to practice it than to enshrine it.



CONTENTS

Why Consider Opposing Viewpoints?

Introduction

Chapter 1: Is the War on Drugs Succeeding?
Chapter Preface

1.

The War on Drugs Is Succeeding
Barry R. McCaffrey

. The War on Drugs Is a Failure

Ethan A. Nadelmann

. Law Enforcement Is Winning the War on Drugs

Robert E. Peterson

. Law Enforcement Cannot Win the War on Drugs

Joseph D. McNamara

. The Prohibition Strategy Can Win the War on Drugs

Office of National Drug Control Policy

. Prohibition Is a Losing Strategy in the War on Drugs

Dwight B. Heath

Periodical Bibliography
Chapter 2: Which Current Policies Are Working in

the War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

l.

Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War
on Drugs
Richard K.Willard

. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and

Racist Strategy
David T. Courtwright

. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective

Jonathan P. Caulkins

. Drug Abuse Treatment Has Not Been

Proven Effective
Robert Apsler

. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Reduces Drug Use

Pamela Falk

. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Is Futile

Kenneth E. Sharpe

16
17

22

28

34

40

46

54

56

57

61

68

74

80

84



7. Drug Education Can Reduce Drug Use
Robert E. Peterson

8. Drug Education May Encourage Drug Use
D.M. Gorman

Periodical Bibliography

Chapter 3:Is Legalization a Realistic Alternative
to the War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

1. The Legalization of Drugs Would Benefit Society
Benson B. Roe

2. The Legalization of Drugs Would Be Harmful
to Society
William J. Olson

3. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Increase Drug Abuse
Steven B. Duke and Albert C. Gross

4. Legalizing Drugs Would Increase Drug Abuse
Robert L. DuPont

5. Legalizing Drugs Would Lead to a Reduction
in Crime
Theodore Vallance

6. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Lead to a Reduction
in Crime
Gerald W. Lynch and Roberta Blotner

Periodical Bibliography

Chapter 4: Should Marijuana Be Legalized for
Medical Purposes?

Chapter Preface

1. Marijuana Reduces Suffering for Some Illnesses
Part I: Richard Brookhiser, Part IT: Marcus Conant

2. Marijuana Provides No Medical Benefits
Dan Quayle

3. Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is a Positive
Change in the War on Drugs
Nick Gillespie

4. Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is Detrimental
to the War on Drugs
William J. Bennett and John P.Walters

89

96

104

106
107

112

118

126

133

139

145

147
148

153

157

164



. Marijuana Is Too Dangerous to Legalize for

Medical Purposes
Joseph A. Califano Jr.

. Marijuana Is Not Too Dangerous to Legalize for

Medical Purposes
Virginia I. Postrel

Periodical Bibliography
Chapter 5:What New Initiatives Might Impact the

War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

1.

The War on Drugs Should Focus on Teenagers
Barry R. McCaffrey

. Antidrug Campaigns Should Also Target Tobacco

and Alcohol
Norman Solomon

. The Harm Reduction Approach Should Replace

the War on Drugs
Lisa Moore

. Courts Should Emphasize Rehabilitation over

Punishment
Michael Moline

. Coerced Participation in Treatment Programs Will

Reduce Drug Abuse
James Q.Wilson

Periodical Bibliography

For Further Discussion
Organizations to Contact
Bibliography of Books

Index

170

174

179

181
182

188

192

199

204

208

209
212
217
219






OTHER BOOKS OF RELATED INTEREST

OprproSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES

Alcohol
America’s Prisons

Chemical Dependency
Civil Liberties
Crime and Criminals
Criminal Justice
The Death Penalty
Gangs
Gun Control
Juvenile Crime
The Legal System
Tobacco and Smoking
Violence
The War on Drugs

CURRENT CONTROVERSIES SERIES

Alcoholism
Crime

Drug Trafficking
Gun Control
Illegal Drugs

Police Brutality

Smoking
Teen Addiction
Youth Violence

AT ISSUE SERIES

Does Capital Punishment Deter Crime?
The Jury System
Legalizing Drugs
Smoking
Policing the Police



David L. Bender, Publisher

Bruno Leone, Executive Editor

Bonnie Szumski, Editorial Director
Brenda Stalcup, Managing Editor
Scott Barbour, Senior Editor

Stephen P Thompson, Book Editor

OPPOSING
VIEWPDINTS®
SERIES

Greenhaven Press, Inc., San Diego, California



Cover photo: MetaTools; Photodisc

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

The war on drugs : opposing viewpoints / Stephen P Thompson, book
editor.
cm. — (Opposing viewpoints series)
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 1-56510-805-1 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper). —
ISBN 1-56510-804-3 (pbk. : alk. paper)

1. Narcotics, Control of—United States. 2. Drug abuse—United
States—Prevention. 3. Drug legalization—United States. I. Thompson,
Stephen P, 1953— . 1II. Series: Opposing viewpoints series
(Unnumbered)

HVS5825.W381284 1998
363.4'5'0973—dc21 97-52384

CIP

Copyright ©1998 by Greenhaven Press, Inc.
Printed in the US.A.

No part of this book may be reproduced or used in any form or by any
means, electrical, mechanical, or otherwise, including, but not limited
to, photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval
system, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Every effort has been made to trace the owners of copyrighted material.

Greenhaven Press, Inc., PO. Box 289009
San Diego, CA 92198-9009



“CONGRESS SHALL MAKE

NO LAW. . . ABRIDGING THE
FREEDOM OF SPEECH, OR OF
THE PRESS.”

First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution

The basic foundation of our democracy is the First
Amendment guarantee of freedom of expression. The
Opposing Viewpoints Series is dedicated to the
concept of this basic freedom and the idea that it is

more important to practice it than to enshrine it.



CONTENTS

Why Consider Opposing Viewpoints?

Introduction

Chapter 1: Is the War on Drugs Succeeding?
Chapter Preface

l.

The War on Drugs Is Succeeding
Barry R. McCaffrey

. The War on Drugs Is a Failure
Ethan A. Nadelmann

. Law Enforcement Is Winning the War on Drugs
Robert E. Peterson

. Law Enforcement Cannot Win the War on Drugs
Joseph D. McNamara

. The Prohibition Strategy Can Win the War on Drugs
Office of National Drug Control Policy

. Prohibition Is a Losing Strategy in the War on Drugs
Dwight B. Heath

Periodical Bibliography
Chapter 2:Which Current Policies Are Working in

the War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

1.

Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War
on Drugs
Richard K.Willard

. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and
Racist Strategy
David T. Courtwright

. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective
Jonathan P. Caulkins

. Drug Abuse Treatment Has Not Been
Proven Effective
Robert Apsler

. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Reduces Drug Use
Pamela Falk

. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Is Futile
Kenneth E. Sharpe

16
17

22

54

56

57

61

68

74

84



7. Drug Education Can Reduce Drug Use
Robert E. Peterson

8. Drug Education May Encourage Drug Use
D.M. Gorman

Periodical Bibliography

Chapter 3: Is Legalization a Realistic Alternative
to the War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

I. The Legalization of Drugs Would Benefit Society
Benson B. Roe

2. The Legalization of Drugs Would Be Harmful
to Society
William J. Olson

3. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Increase Drug Abuse
Steven B. Duke and Albert C. Gross

4. Legalizing Drugs Would Increase Drug Abuse
Robert L. DuPont

5. Legalizing Drugs Would Lead to a Reduction
in Crime
Theodore Vallance

6. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Lead to a Reduction
in Crime
Gerald W, Lynch and Roberta Blotner

Periodical Bibliography

Chapter 4: Should Marijuana Be Legalized for
Medical Purposes?

Chapter Preface

I. Marijuana Reduces Suffering for Some Illnesses
Part I: Richard Brookhiser, Part II: Marcus Conant

2. Marijuana Provides No Medical Benefits
Dan Quayle

3. Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is a Positive
Change in the War on Drugs
Nick Gillespie

4. Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is Detrimental

to the War on Drugs
William J. Bennett and John P.Walters

89

96

104

106
107

112

118

126

133

139

145

147
148

153

157

164



5. Marijuana Is Too Dangerous to Legalize for
Medical Purposes
Joseph A. Califano Jr.

6. Marijuana Is Not Too Dangerous to Legalize for
Medical Purposes
Virginia I. Postrel

Periodical Bibliography

Chapter 5:What New Initiatives Might Impact the
War on Drugs?

Chapter Preface

I. The War on Drugs Should Focus on Teenagers
Barry R. McCaffrey

2. Antidrug Campaigns Should Also Target Tobacco
and Alcohol
Norman Solomon

3. The Harm Reduction Approach Should Replace
the War on Drugs
Lisa Moore

4. Courts Should Emphasize Rehabilitation over
Punishment
Michael Moline

5. Coerced Participation in Treatment Programs Will
Reduce Drug Abuse
James Q.Wilson

Periodical Bibliography

For Further Discussion
Organizations to Contact
Bibliography of Books
Index

170

174

179

181
182

188

192

199

204

208

209
212
217
219



