

David L. Bender, Publisher Bruno Leone, Executive Editor Bonnie Szumski, Editorial Director Brenda Stalcup, Managing Editor Scott Barbour, Senior Editor Stephen P. Thompson, Book Editor



Greenhaven Press, Inc., San Diego, California

#### Cover photo: MetaTools; Photodisc

#### Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

The war on drugs: opposing viewpoints / Stephen P. Thompson, book editor.

p. cm. — (Opposing viewpoints series) Includes bibliographical references and index. ISBN 1-56510-805-1 (lib. bdg.: alk. paper). — ISBN 1-56510-804-3 (pbk.: alk. paper)

1. Narcotics, Control of—United States. 2. Drug abuse—United States—Prevention. 3. Drug legalization—United States. I. Thompson, Stephen P., 1953— II. Series: Opposing viewpoints series (Unnumbered)
HV5825.W381284—1998

HV5825.W381284 1998

97-52384

CIP

Copyright ©1998 by Greenhaven Press, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.

No part of this book may be reproduced or used in any form or by any means, electrical, mechanical, or otherwise, including, but not limited to, photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Every effort has been made to trace the owners of copyrighted material.

Greenhaven Press, Inc., P.O. Box 289009 San Diego, CA 92198-9009

#### OTHER BOOKS OF RELATED INTEREST

#### **OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES**

Alcohol
America's Prisons
Chemical Dependency
Civil Liberties
Crime and Criminals
Criminal Justice
The Death Penalty
Gangs
Gun Control
Juvenile Crime
The Legal System
Tobacco and Smoking
Violence
The War on Drugs

#### **CURRENT CONTROVERSIES SERIES**

Alcoholism
Crime
Drug Trafficking
Gun Control
Illegal Drugs
Police Brutality
Smoking
Teen Addiction
Youth Violence

#### AT ISSUE SERIES

Does Capital Punishment Deter Crime?
The Jury System
Legalizing Drugs
Smoking
Policing the Police

### "CONGRESS SHALL MAKE NO LAW...ABRIDGING THE FREEDOM OF SPEECH, OR OF THE PRESS."

First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution

The basic foundation of our democracy is the First Amendment guarantee of freedom of expression. The Opposing Viewpoints Series is dedicated to the concept of this basic freedom and the idea that it is more important to practice it than to enshrine it.

## CONTENTS

Why Consider Opposing Viewpoints?	9
Introduction	12
Chapter 1: Is the War on Drugs Succeeding?	
Chapter Preface	16
The War on Drugs Is Succeeding     Barry R. McCaffrey	17
2. The War on Drugs Is a Failure Ethan A. Nadelmann	22
3. Law Enforcement Is Winning the War on Drugs Robert E. Peterson	28
4. Law Enforcement Cannot Win the War on Drugs Joseph D. McNamara	34
5. The Prohibition Strategy Can Win the War on Drug Office of National Drug Control Policy	s 40
6. Prohibition Is a Losing Strategy in the War on Drug Dwight B. Heath	s 46
Periodical Bibliography	54
Chapter 2: Which Current Policies Are Working in	
the War on Drugs?	
Chapter Preface	56
Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs     Richard K.Willard	57
<ol> <li>Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and Racist Strategy David T. Courtwright</li> </ol>	61
3. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective Jonathan P. Caulkins	68
<ol> <li>Drug Abuse Treatment Has Not Been Proven Effective Robert Apsler</li> </ol>	74
5. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Reduces Drug Use $Pamela\ Falk$	80
6. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Is Futile Kenneth E. Sharpe	84

7. Drug Education Can Reduce Drug Use Robert E. Peterson	89
8. Drug Education May Encourage Drug Use D.M. Gorman	96
Periodical Bibliography	104
Chapter 3: Is Legalization a Realistic Alternative	ve
to the War on Drugs?	106
Chapter Preface  1. The Legalization of Drugs Would Benefit Soci Benson B. Roe	
2. The Legalization of Drugs Would Be Harmful to Society William J. Olson	112
3. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Increase Drug Al Steven B. Duke and Albert C. Gross	buse 118
4. Legalizing Drugs Would Increase Drug Abuse Robert L. DuPont	126
5. Legalizing Drugs Would Lead to a Reduction in Crime Theodore Vallance	133
<ol> <li>Legalizing Drugs Would Not Lead to a Reduct in Crime Gerald W. Lynch and Roberta Blotner</li> </ol>	tion 139
Periodical Bibliography	145
Chapter 4: Should Marijuana Be Legalized for Medical Purposes?	
Chapter Preface	147
1. Marijuana Reduces Suffering for Some Illness Part I: Richard Brookhiser, Part II: Marcus Conant	es 148
2. Marijuana Provides No Medical Benefits Dan Quayle	153
3. Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is a Positive Change in the War on Drugs Nick Gillespie	157
<ol> <li>Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is Detrimento the War on Drugs         William J. Bennett and John P. Walters</li> </ol>	164

<ol> <li>Marijuana Is Too Dangerous to Legalize for Medical Purposes Joseph A. Califano Jr.</li> </ol>	170
6. Marijuana Is Not Too Dangerous to Legalize for Medical Purposes Virginia I. Postrel	174
Periodical Bibliography	179
Chapter 5: What New Initiatives Might Impact the War on Drugs?	
Chapter Preface	181
<ol> <li>The War on Drugs Should Focus on Teenagers Barry R. McCaffrey</li> </ol>	182
Antidrug Campaigns Should Also Target Tobacco and Alcohol Norman Solomon	188
3. The Harm Reduction Approach Should Replace the War on Drugs Lisa Moore	192
4. Courts Should Emphasize Rehabilitation over Punishment Michael Moline	199
5. Coerced Participation in Treatment Programs Will Reduce Drug Abuse James Q.Wilson	204
Periodical Bibliography	208
For Further Discussion	209
Organizations to Contact	212
Bibliography of Books	217
Index	219

#### OTHER BOOKS OF RELATED INTEREST

#### **OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES**

Alcohol
America's Prisons
Chemical Dependency
Civil Liberties
Crime and Criminals
Criminal Justice
The Death Penalty
Gangs
Gun Control
Juvenile Crime
The Legal System
Tobacco and Smoking
Violence

#### **CURRENT CONTROVERSIES SERIES**

The War on Drugs

Alcoholism
Crime
Drug Trafficking
Gun Control
Illegal Drugs
Police Brutality
Smoking
Teen Addiction
Youth Violence

#### AT ISSUE SERIES

Does Capital Punishment Deter Crime?
The Jury System
Legalizing Drugs
Smoking
Policing the Police

David L. Bender, Publisher Bruno Leone, Executive Editor Bonnie Szumski, Editorial Director Brenda Stalcup, Managing Editor Scott Barbour, Senior Editor Stephen P. Thompson, Book Editor



Greenhaven Press, Inc., San Diego, California

#### Cover photo: MetaTools; Photodisc

#### Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

The war on drugs: opposing viewpoints / Stephen P. Thompson, book editor.

p. cm. — (Opposing viewpoints series) Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 1-56510-805-1 (lib. bdg.: alk. paper). —

ISBN 1-56510-804-3 (pbk.: alk. paper)

1. Narcotics, Control of—United States. 2. Drug abuse—United States—Prevention. 3. Drug legalization—United States. I. Thompson, Stephen P., 1953— . II. Series: Opposing viewpoints series (Unnumbered)

HV5825.W381284 1998

97-52384

CIP

#### Copyright ©1998 by Greenhaven Press, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.

No part of this book may be reproduced or used in any form or by any means, electrical, mechanical, or otherwise, including, but not limited to, photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Every effort has been made to trace the owners of copyrighted material.

Greenhaven Press, Inc., P.O. Box 289009 San Diego, CA 92198-9009

## "CONGRESS SHALL MAKE NO LAW...ABRIDGING THE FREEDOM OF SPEECH, OR OF THE PRESS."

First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution

The basic foundation of our democracy is the First Amendment guarantee of freedom of expression. The Opposing Viewpoints Series is dedicated to the concept of this basic freedom and the idea that it is more important to practice it than to enshrine it.

#### **CONTENTS**

Why Consider Opposing Viewpoints?	9
Introduction	12
Chapter 1: Is the War on Drugs Succeeding?	
Chapter Preface	16
The War on Drugs Is Succeeding     Barry R. McCaffrey	17
<ol><li>The War on Drugs Is a Failure Ethan A. Nadelmann</li></ol>	22
3. Law Enforcement Is Winning the War on Drugs Robert E. Peterson	28
4. Law Enforcement Cannot Win the War on Drugs Joseph D. McNamara	34
<ol> <li>The Prohibition Strategy Can Win the War on Drug Office of National Drug Control Policy</li> </ol>	s 40
<ol> <li>Prohibition Is a Losing Strategy in the War on Drug Dwight B. Heath</li> </ol>	gs 46
Periodical Bibliography	54
Chapter 2: Which Current Policies Are Working in the War on Drugs?	
the War on Drugs?	56
the War on Drugs? Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs	56 57
the War on Drugs? Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard	
the War on Drugs?  Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard  2. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and Racist Strategy	
the War on Drugs?  Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard  2. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and	57
the War on Drugs?  Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard  2. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and Racist Strategy David T. Courtwright  3. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective	57 61
the War on Drugs?  Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard  2. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and Racist Strategy David T. Courtwright  3. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective Jonathan P. Caulkins  4. Drug Abuse Treatment Has Not Been Proven Effective	57 61 68
the War on Drugs?  Chapter Preface  1. Incarceration Is an Effective Strategy in the War on Drugs Richard K.Willard  2. Incarceration Is a Counterproductive and Racist Strategy David T. Courtwright  3. Drug Abuse Treatment Programs Are Effective Jonathan P. Caulkins  4. Drug Abuse Treatment Has Not Been Proven Effective Robert Apsler  5. Interdiction of the Drug Supply Reduces Drug Use	57 61 68 74

<ol> <li>Drug Education Can Reduce Drug Use Robert E. Peterson</li> </ol>	89
<ol><li>Drug Education May Encourage Drug Use D.M. Gorman</li></ol>	96
Periodical Bibliography	104
Chapter 3: Is Legalization a Realistic Alternative to the War on Drugs?	
Chapter Preface	106
<ol> <li>The Legalization of Drugs Would Benefit Society Benson B. Roe</li> </ol>	107
<ol> <li>The Legalization of Drugs Would Be Harmful to Society William J. Olson</li> </ol>	112
3. Legalizing Drugs Would Not Increase Drug Abuse Steven B. Duke and Albert C. Gross	118
<ol> <li>Legalizing Drugs Would Increase Drug Abuse Robert L. DuPont</li> </ol>	126
<ol> <li>Legalizing Drugs Would Lead to a Reduction in Crime Theodore Vallance</li> </ol>	133
<ol> <li>Legalizing Drugs Would Not Lead to a Reduction in Crime Gerald W. Lynch and Roberta Blotner</li> </ol>	139
Periodical Bibliography	145
Chapter 4: Should Marijuana Be Legalized for Medical Purposes?	
Chapter Preface	147
<ol> <li>Marijuana Reduces Suffering for Some Illnesses         Part I: Richard Brookhiser, Part II: Marcus Conant     </li> </ol>	148
<ol> <li>Marijuana Provides No Medical Benefits         Dan Quayle     </li> </ol>	153
<ol> <li>Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is a Positive Change in the War on Drugs Nick Gillespie</li> </ol>	157
<ol> <li>Legalizing Marijuana as Medicine Is Detrimental to the War on Drugs William J. Bennett and John P.Walters</li> </ol>	164

<ol> <li>Marijuana Is Too Dangerous to Legalize for Medical Purposes Joseph A. Califano Jr.</li> </ol>	170
6. Marijuana Is Not Too Dangerous to Legalize for Medical Purposes Virginia I. Postrel	174
Periodical Bibliography	179
Chapter 5: What New Initiatives Might Impact the War on Drugs?	
Chapter Preface	181
<ol> <li>The War on Drugs Should Focus on Teenagers Barry R. McCaffrey</li> </ol>	182
Antidrug Campaigns Should Also Target Tobacco and Alcohol Norman Solomon	188
3. The Harm Reduction Approach Should Replace the War on Drugs Lisa Moore	192
4. Courts Should Emphasize Rehabilitation over Punishment Michael Moline	199
5. Coerced Participation in Treatment Programs Will Reduce Drug Abuse James Q.Wilson	204
Periodical Bibliography	208
For Further Discussion	209
Organizations to Contact	212
Bibliography of Books	217
Index	219